

Â

SLP(Crl.)No. 4497 OF 2003
ITEM No.10

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4497/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2003 in CRLM 21757/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LALITA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARSHOTAM LAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.C. Aggarwal, on behalf of
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing petitioner-in-person the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to permit the petitioner to be represented by a Power of Attorney of the type coming forward to argue the matter. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to approach the Supreme Court Legal Aid Committee and on being so approached, the Legal Aid Committee may appear in the matter, if the party deserves such assistance.
The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master